The event is an authentic annual cultural festival that encourages visitors to 
experience the Karijini National Park and Pilbara Region.  The event uses a range of 
art, music and other activities to attract people.    

The 2018 event is scheduled for April 17-22 2018. Ticket sales to date are estimated 
to be at over twenty-five thousand $25,000.00 in pre-sales. Media outlets such as 
Channel 7’s Today Tonight and Spirit FM Radio are scheduled to cover the 2018. 
State Government Representatives such as Minister Ben Wyatt have confirmed their 
attendance. Artists who will perform at the 2018 event included Archie Roach, the

[...]

(Refer to Attachment 1 – 2018 Event Flyer).     

The event was established in 2013 with a one (1) day attended by seventy-five (75) 
people. The event has grown f into a multi-day and multi-arts event. Visitor numbers 
have increased over this time also. In 2017 the event attracted one thousand, two 
hundred and thirty-five (1235) visitors, featured ninety (90) artists, headlined thirty-
seven (37) individual events and represented thirteen (13) indigenous languages 
groups.  In 2017 the event was supported by seventy-four (74) partners and 
sponsors.  

For the 2017 event Tourism WA and the Department of Regional Development –